Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE 103466469 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Sigma Service Solutions, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Sigma Performance Solutions, Inc.			
	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 28 Sugar Tree Place			
Corporation- State:	City: Hunt Valley			
Other limited liability company	State: Maryland			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Virginia, USA	Country: USA Zip: 21030			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) October 9, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Maryland. USA			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,546,242			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WHO KILLED SERVICE?	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen A. Travis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 28 Sugar Tree Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: <u>Hunt Valley</u>	8. Payment Information:			
State:Maryland Zip:21030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 410-667-9055	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>410-667-9066</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: Karen @ Sigmapsinc. Com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	12/04/2007 MGETACHE 08000075 1546242			
Karen A. Travis. President Sigma Performance Solut Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Continuation

Item 4(B)

1,608,209

1,748,963

1,761,770

1,619,012

1,774,401

2,065,101

Item 4(C)

SERVICIDE logo and design

LIST®

LIST® (stylized)

SIGMA logo

Take Charge!

WHO KILLED SERVICE?

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigma Service Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "Sigma Service"), a Virginia limited liability company located at 2579 John Milton Dr., Suite 105, Herndon, Virginia 20171, adopted, used and otherwise owned all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A which were filed or registered on the Principal Register on the dates listed on Appendix A, and were assigned the registration numbers listed on Appendix A, and acquired goodwill in connection with such uses; and

WHEREAS, Sigma Performance Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter Sigma Performance"), a Maryland corporation located at 28 Sugar Tree Place, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, acquired all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, Sigma Service hereby assigns unto Sigma Performance all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

(Jut 1, 2081

Date

Sigma Service Solutions, LLC a Virginia limited liability company

Grace A. Major, Manager

"Sigma Service"

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigma Service Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "Sigma Service"), a Virginia limited liability company located at 2579 John Milton Dr., Suite 105, Herndon, Virginia 20171, adopted, used and otherwise owned all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A which were filed or registered on the Principal Register on the dates listed on Appendix A, and were assigned the registration numbers listed on Appendix A, and acquired goodwill in connection with such uses; and

WHEREAS, Sigma Performance Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter Sigma Performance"), a Maryland corporation located at 28 Sugar Tree Place, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, acquired all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, Sigma Service hereby assigns unto Sigma Performance all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Net 9, 2087

Sigma Service Solutions, LLC a Virginia limited liability company

Grace A. Major, Manager

"Sigma Service"

C:\Documents and Settings\Karen Travis\My Documents\Sigma Sale\Closing Documents\Trademark Assignment.doc

TRADEMARK $^{\prime\prime}$ REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0313

<u>APPENDIX A</u>

Description	Registration Date	Registration Number
WHO KILLED SERVICE?	July 4, 1989	1,546,242
SERVICIDE logo and design	July 31, 1990	1,608,209
LIST®	January 26, 1993	1,748,963
LIST® (stylized)	March 30, 1993	1,761,770
SIGMA logo	October 23, 1990	1,619,012
Take Charge!	May 18, 1993	1,771,401
WHO KILLED SERVICE?	May 27, 1997	2,065,101

 $C: \label{losing Documents Trademark Assignment.} \\ documents \label{losing Documents Trademark Assignment.} \\ documents \label{losing Documents} \\ C: \la$

TRADEMARK

EEL: 003673 FRAME: 0314

APPENDIX A

Description	Registration Date	Registration Number
WHO KILLED SERVICE?	July 4, 1989	1,546,242
SERVICIDE logo and design	July 31, 1990	1,608,209
LIST®	January 26, 1993	1,748,963
LIST® (stylized)	March 30, 1993	1,761,770
SIGMA logo	October 23, 1990	1,619,012
Take Charge!	May 18, 1993	1,771,401
WHO KILLED SERVICE?	May 27, 1997	2,065,101

C:\Documents and Settings\Karen Travis\My Documents\Sigma Sale\Closing Documents\Trademark Assignment.doc

ILIPI ICATE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Sigma Service Solutions, LLC Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Sigma Performance Solutions, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 28 Sugar Tree Place Corporation- State: City: Hunt Valley ✓ Other limited liability company State: Maryland Citizenship (see guidelines) Virginia, USA Country: USA Zip: 21030 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship ___ Execution Date(s) October 9, 2007 Corporation Citizenship Maryland, USA ✓ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement ___ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,546,242 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WHO KILLED SERVICE? 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 7 registrations involved: Name: Karen A. Travis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: \$ 190 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 Sugar Tree Place ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Hunt Vallev a. Credit Card State: Maryland Zip: 21030 Last 4 Numbers __ Expiration Date _____

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Karen A. Travis. President Sigma Performance Solutions, Inc.

Name of Person Signing

Phone Number: 410-667-9055

Email Address: Karen @ Sigmapsi

Fax Number: 410-667-9066

9. Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0316

ovember 15, 2667

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

b. Deposit Account Number _____

Authorized User Name ___

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Continuation

Item 4(B)

1,608,209

1,748,963

1,761,770

1,619,012

1,774,401

2,065,101

Item 4(C)

SERVICIDE logo and design LIST® (stylized)

SIGMA logo

Take Charge!

WHO KILLED SERVICE?

RECORDED: 12/03/2007